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1G6000/RE-13210

Wire Harness
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KG390GETI(EPA)CARB)

Tightening Torque Table For Major Bolt and Nut

] Easy Wearing Parts (WUnit + N.m)
Ref Description Torque
@ Connecting Rad Bolt 20-22
® Flywheel Nut 130-150
® Crankcase Cover Bolt 20-23
® Cylinder Head Bolt 42-46
@ Rocker Shaft Bolt 20-23



Fast Wearing Parts

Ref Kipor Part No.

KG160-01016
KM168F-10008
KG340-01017
GB/T275-1994
GB/T275-1994
KG240-02015
KG340-02014
KG340-02021
KG240GX-02023
KG390-04100T
GB/T276-1994
KG240GX-07002
KG240-07004
WR7DC

2T AT T IOmMMmMOoOOm>

NTP No.

48-0926
48-1056

48-1013
48-0787
48-0788
48-0785

48-0990
48-1015
48-0999

Description

Dipstick Gasket

Oil Drain Plug Gasket
Oil Seal

Roller Bearing 6202
Roller Bearing 6207
Exhaust Pipe Gasket
Intake Pipe Gasket
Carburetor Gasket A
Carburetor Gasket B
Piston Ring Set
Roller Bearing

Air Filter Element
Intake Gasket

Spark Plug
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KG3%0GETH01000 Enigne Bloc]

Assembly

KGIETH-0700AIr- Intake Syster

ﬂ/ Cylindar Haad Cover
KG390GETHHI3000 Cylinder Head Covgr
u

KG390GETH-05000 Crankshaft & Flywheel Assenbly

KG3%0GETH11000 Spaed Control & Steering System J l—‘\

KGI9OGETH-14000 lgnition Systen

Vl KG390-06000 Camshaft Assenbly
e

Cylinder Head Assembly
KG30GETH-02000

K6390-04000 Piston & Connecting Rod Assembly

K63%06ETH0000 Carburetor  Assembly
Ret PN Da: aty
1 KGeooGTHuelp  Metor Bracket o
2 PR7AI-000 Carburetor 1
3 GH/TBE-1988  Screw MixB €

2
&

KG390GETH-5000  Starter Electrical System




KG390 GETi[A]1[7)

No. Part No. NTP Number Description Qty.
KG390GETi-01000 Engine Block Assembly

1 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M8X30 7
2 GB/T276-1994 Roller Bearing 6202 2
3 KG340-01005 Crankcase Cover Gasket 1
4 GB/T276-1994 Roller Bearing 6207 1
5 KG160-01011 Crankcase Cover Location Pin 2
6 KM168F-10008 48-1056 Oil Drain Plug Gasket 2
7 KG240-01007 48-1012 Oil Drain Plug 2
8 KG340-01017 Oil Seal 2
9 KG390GETi-01021 Seal Gasket 1
10 KG390-01004 Cylinder Head Gasket 1
11 KG240-01003 Cylinder Head Bolt 4
12 KG240-01012 Cylinder Head Location Pin 2
13 KG390GETi-01001 Engine Block 1
14 KG205GETi-01015 48-0945 Dipstick 1
15 KG160-01016 48-0926 Dipstick Gasket 1
16 KG390GETi-01006 Crankcase Cover 1
17 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6X12 2
18 KG390GETi-01022 Wire pressing plate 1

KG390GEXi-01000 Crankcase Cover Assembly

l6--1 KG390GEXi-01006

Crankcase Cover

19 KG390GEXi-01023

Closed End Face Cover

KG390GETi-02000 Cylinder head assembly

1 KG240-02017 Exhaust Pipe Stud 2
2 KG240-02015 Exhaust Pipe Gasket 1
3 KG670-02005 Exhaust Valve 1
4 KG670-02004 Intake Valve 1
5 KG340-02014 Intake Pipe Gasket 1
6 KG390GETi-02017 48-1016 Carburetor Insulation Block 1
7 KG340-02021 48-0788 Carburetor Gasket A 1




8 KG340-02016 Intake Pipe Stud 2
9 KG390GETi-02023 48-1017 Carburetor Gasket B 1
10 KG240-02012 Intake Valve Guiding Pipe Qil Seal 1
11 KG186F-02002a Valve Spring Seat 1
12 KG240-02011 Push Rod Guiding Plate 1
13 KG670-02007 Rocker Arm Shaft Bolt 2
14 KG670-02009 Valve Rocker Arm 2
15 KG160-02008 Rocker Arm Shaft 2
16 KG160-02016 Rocker Arm Shaft Adjusting Bolt 2
17 KG670-02003 Valve Adjusting Gasket Block 2
18 KG670-02001 Valve Cotter 2
19 KG240-02006 Valve Spring 2
20 KG240-02013 Exhaust Valve Spring Bottom Seat 1
21 KG340-02100 Cylinder Head Mechanism Part 1
KG390GETi-b-07000 Intake Assembly
1 KG240-07004 48-1015 Carburetor Back Up Ring 1
2 KG390GETi-b-07200 Air Filter Shell 1
4 KG390GETi-07003 Filter Element Fixing Bracket 1
6 KG390GETi-07002 48-1019 Air Filter Cover 1
3 KG390GETi-07004 Seal Gasket 1
5 KG240GX-07002 48-0990 Filter Element 1
7 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut M6 2
8 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*12 1
KG390GETi-03000 Valve Cover Assembly
1 KG240-03003 Valve Cover Bolt 1
2 KG240-03004 48-1014 Valve Cover Bolt Washer 1
3 KG240-03100 48-0954 Cylinder Head Cover 1
4 KG240-03001 48-0953 Valve Cover Gasket 1
5 KG390GETi-03002 48-1018 Vent Pipe 1
KG390GETi-05000 Crankshaft Assembly
1 KG390GETi-05001 Crankshaft 1




2 KG340-05005 Balance Shaft 1
3 KG340-05002 Crankshaft Timing Gear 1
4 KG340-05003 Balance Shaft Dricving Geae 1
5 GB/T1096-2003 Key 5*14 1
6 GB/T276-1994 Rolling Bearing 6207 1
7 KM186FAGETI-05102 Flywheel Tooth Ring 1
8 KM186F-05002 Flywheel Nut 1
9 KM186F-05003 Flywheel Nut Back Up Ring 1
KG390GETi-11000 Speed Control System

1 KG390GETi-11000 48-1021 Choke Assembly 1
KG390GETi-14000 Ignition Assembly

1 WR7DC 48-0999 Spark Plug WR7DC 1
2 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6*16 2
3 KG240-14300 48-0958 Oil Alert 1
4 GB/T6177.1-2000 Nut M10 1
KG390-06000 Camshaft Assembly

1 KG340-06002 Valve Push Rod 2
2 KG240-06001 Valve Tappet 2
3 KG390-06108 Camshaft 1
4 KG240-06106 Pin,Gearshift Fork 1
5 KG240-06107 Gearshift Fork 1
6 KG240-06101 Swinging Arm 1
7 KG240-06105 Pressure Regulators Centrifugal Block 1
8 KG240-06104 Swinging Arm Pin 1
9 KG240-06102 Pressure Reducing Spring Pin 1
10 KG160-06103 Extension Spring 1

Oa

KG390-04000 Piston and Connection Rod Assembly

1 KG390-04001 1st Compression Ring
2 KG390-04002 2nd Compression Ring
3 KG390-04100 Oil Ring




4 KG340-04005 Retainning Ring 2
5 KG340-04004 Piston Pin 1
6 KG340-04200 Connecting Rod 1
7 KG390-04003 Piston 1
KG390GETi-10000 Carburetor Assembly
1 KG200GTi-10210 Motor Bracket 1
2 P27A1-000 48-1058 Carburetor 1
P27A3-015A 48-0996 High Altitude Jet 1
P27A3-300 48-1061 Carburetor Solenoid 1
3 GB/T823-1988 Screw M4*8 2
KG390GETi-15000 Starter Motor Assembly
1 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M10*30 2
2 GB/T93-1987 Back Up Ring10 2
3 GB/T97.1-2002 Back Up Ringl0 2
4 KM186FE-15100 48-1057 Starter Motor 1




